507039141 12/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7085978

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GVD CORPORATION	11/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONTINENTAL REIFEN DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	VAHRENWALDER STRASSE 9
City:	HANOVER
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	30165

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11399694
Application Number:	14341075

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather@pabstpatent.com, yvonne@pabstpatent.com,

docketing@pabstpatent.com

Correspondent Name: PABST PATENT GROUP LLP

Address Line 1: 1355 PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GVD 103 US & DIV
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER BIFFLE
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Biffle/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=GVD 103 Continental Main Assignment (002)#page1.tif source=GVD 103 Continental Main Assignment (002)#page2.tif source=GVD 103 Continental Main Assignment (002)#page3.tif source=GVD 103 Continental Main Assignment (002)#page4.tif

source=GVD 103 Continental Main Assignment (002)#page5.tif

507039141 REEL: 058446 FRAME: 0721

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

GVD Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 45 Spinelli Place, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration paid to me by Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH, a German corporation, having its principal place of business at Vahrenwalder Strasse 9, 30165 Hanover, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America, and its possessions and territories, and all foreign countries and jurisdictions, in, to, and for (1) a certain invention(s) and/or improvement(s) described in the patent(s) and application(s) identified in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively the "Patents and Patent Applications"), (2) the Patents and Patent Applications, (3) all Letters Patent of the United States and its possessions and territories and of all foreign countries and jurisdictions which may or shall be granted on said invention(s), on said improvement(s), or on said application(s), (4) all provisional, divisional, continuation, reissue, PCT, national phase, or other applications based thereon, and (5) all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

Assignor agrees, for itself and its successors and assigns, with Assignee and its successors and assigns, but at its or their expense or charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and its possessions and territories and in all other foreign countries and jurisdictions to Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of Assignee, and to vest and confirm in Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

Assignor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application(s) based thereon to Assignee, their successors and assigns.

GVD 103 GVD 103 DIV GVD 103 EP Assignment from GVD to Continental
GVD Bulk

1

ASSIGNMENT

GVD Corporation to Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH

Assignor does hereby authorize Assignee's attorney to correct any typographical errors on this form, if necessary, and to complete this form by the addition of the application number(s), application filing date(s), and attorney docket number(s), if necessary.

2.

	WITNESS my hand and seal this day of day of
	GVD CORPORATION
	By: Hilton Pryce Lewis
	President and CEO
Witnes	sses:
1.	Signed: WT STATE S
	Printed Name: W. 5.0 Shandwessy
	Address: 86 Lexingian St
	Waterlawn, MX OX472
	and the second s
2.	Signed:
	Printed Name: Adra Grant

ACCEPTANCE OF ASSIGNMENT

Continental Reifen Deutschland GmbH does hereby declare that it has accepted from GVD Corporation, the Assignment of the entire interest in certain inventions or improvements identified in **Schedule A**, including all rights of priority, including the right to claim priority to said application(s), under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and any other treaty relating thereto.

			Signed:	<u> 4 6.4</u>	<u> </u>	Maria Maria		
			Name:					
				Vice Presiden	t-Controll	ing Business	-Unit-OE-Tir	es
tn	esses: //_		-			Drector		1
	Signed: 177	20cc	, e. e.				**	
	Printed Name: 🛇	aura.	(5/)22	ac		Manuel .	d (1)	
	Address: <u>Jaac</u>			30419 Hz	HUOV Ø			
		Market				Continental R	leifen Deutsch a Pzw-Rajen	iland
	Signed:	[[0]	7 <u>64 </u>		***************************************		35419 Hanno	ver
	Printed Name:	1970	John Color Comme	<u> </u>	*******************************		***************************************	
	Address:	**************************************	la desta po	30 - S	25/1999	149000C	X2./	
	WITNESS my hand	and seal t				0 <u>21</u> .		
	WITNESS my hand	and seal t	Signed:	<u> </u>	mil	0 <u>21</u> .		
	WITNESS my hand	and seal t	Signed: Name:	422	Finger		ogies	
n	WITNESS my hand	and seal t	Signed: Name:	////// Karsten	Finger	ober Techno		A
n		and seal t	Signed: Name: Title:	Karsten General IP Co	Finger	ober Techno	ogies:	A f
n		and seal t	Signed: Name: Title:	Karsten General IP Co	Finger unsel Rut	ober Techno		
n	esses:	and seal t	Signed: Name: Title:	Karsten General IP Co	Finger unsel Rut	ober Techno		
n	esses: Signed:	and seal t	Signed: Name: Title:	Karsten General IP Co	Finger unsel Rut	ober Technol		AK
n	esses: Signed: Printed Name:	and seal t	Signed: Name: Title:	Karsten General IP Co	Finger unsel Rut	ober Technol		A (
n	esses: Signed: Printed Name: Address:	Ard Ard Saello	Signed: Name: Title: PES PES PES	Karsten General IP Co	Finger unsel Rut	ober Technol		A 3
'n	esses: Signed: Printed Name: Address:	AND Sdello	Signed: Name: Title: Pas Pas A 3	Karsten General IP Co	Finger unsel Rut	ober Technol	169, 202)	A (

4

SCHEDULE A						
PPG Ref.	Application No. (Patent No.)	Filing Date (Grant Date)	Case Status	Country		
С	OATED MOLDS AND RELA		DS AND CO	MPONENTS		
GVD 103	11/399,694	04/05/2006	Patented	United States of America		
	(Patent No. 8,916,001)	(12/23/2014)				
GVD 103 DIV	14/341,075	07/25/2014	Patented	United States of America		
	(Patent No. 9,211,658)	(12/15/2015)				
GVD 103 EP	07754647.1	04/02/2007	National	EPO		
	(Patent No. EP 2 012 991 B1)	(08/20/2014)	Phase			
GVD 103 GB	07754647.1	04/02/2007	Patented	Great Britain		
	(Patent No. EP 2 012 991 B1)	(08/20/2014)	;			
GVD 103 FR	07754647.1	04/02/2007	Patented	France		
	(Patent No. EP 2 012 991 B1)	(08/20/2014)				
GVD 103 DE	07754647.1	04/02/2007	Patented	Germany		
	(Patent No. EP 2 012 991 B1)	(08/20/2014)				
GVD 103 CH	07754647.1	04/02/2007	Patented	Switzerland		
	(Patent No. EP 2 012 991 B1)	(08/20/2014)				
GVD 103 NL	07754647.1	04/02/2007	Patented	Netherlands		
	(Patent No. EP 2 012 991 B1)	(08/20/2014)				
GVD 103 IT	07754647.1	04/02/2007	Patented	Italy		
	(Patent No. EP 2 012 991 B1)	(08/20/2014)				
GVD 103 IE	07754647.1	04/02/2007	Patented	Ireland		
	(Patent No. EP 2 012 991 B1)	(08/20/2014)				
GVD 103 FI	07754647.1	04/02/2007	Patented	Finland		
	(Patent No. EP 2 012 991 B1)	(08/20/2014)				

GVD 103 GVD 103 DIV GVD 103 EP Assignment from GVD to Continental GVD to Continental

5